further information
webcode: GW-620
GEMÜ 620
Pneumatically operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Suitable for particulate and abrasive media
• Various lining materials are available, such as PFA, PP or hard
rubber

connection
Flange
Connection type code 1)
1, 31 8 38 39 51 53 56
Material code 2)
90 8 17 18 83 17 18 3) 83 8 17 18 83 17 81 91 3) 8 17 17 81 91 3)
25 15 X X X X X - - - X X X X - - - X - - - -
20 X X X X X X X X X X X X - - - X - - - -
25 X X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X - - X X
40 32 X X X X X - - - X X X X - - - - - - - -
40 X X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X - - X X
50 50 X X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X - - X X
65 65 - X X X X X X X X X X X - - - X - - - -
80 80 - X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X - - X X
100 100 - X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X - - X X
125 125 - X X - X - - - X X - X - - - X - - - -
150 150 - X X - X X - X X X - X X - - X X X - -
MG = diaphragm size
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
Code 31: Threaded socket NPT
Code 38: Flange ANSI Class 150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF MSS SP-88, length only for body configuration D
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body con-
figuration D
Code 51: Flange BS 10 tab. "E", face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body configuration D
Code 53: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form A, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body config-
uration D
Code 56: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body con-
figuration D
2) Valve body material
Code 8: EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 18: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PP lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 83: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), hard rubber lined
Code 90: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3)
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
3) on request
Availability
www.gemu-group.com4 / 24GEMÜ 620
Actuator version
MG DN Actuator version
25 15 - 25 0KN
40 32 - 40 1KN
50 50 2KN
65 65 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 3/D, 3/F, 3A1, 3A2, 3A3,
3AD, 3AF
80 80 3/2, 3/3, 3/D, 3/F,3A2, 3A3, 3AD, 3AF, 4A2
100 100 3/3, 3/D, 3/F, 3A3, 3AD, 3AF, 4A3, 4AD,
4AF
125 125 4A2, 4A3, 4AD, 4AF
150 150 4A3, 4AD, 4AF
Availability of product compliance
Diaphragm material code 1) Body material code 2)
Food
FDA 54, 5M 17, 81
TA Luft (German Clean Air Act)
TA Luft (German Clean Air Act) 17, 18, 81, 91
1) Diaphragm material
Code 54: PTFE/EPDM one-piece
Code 5M: PTFE/EPDM two-piece
2) Valve body material
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 18: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PP lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
Availability of NAMUR mounting bracket
MG DN 1460 1461
25 15 - 25 - -
40 32 - 40 - -

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
membrane actuator, cast iron distance piece
620
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Threaded connection
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket NPT 31
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1,
length only for body configuration D
8
Flange ANSI Class 150 RF,
face-to-face dimension FTF MSS SP-88,
length only for body configuration D
38
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1,
length only for body configuration D
39
Flange BS 10 tab. "E",
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752,
basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
51
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form A,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752,
basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
53
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752,
basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
56
5 Valve body material Code
Cast iron material
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25) 8
SG iron material
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3),
PFA lined
17
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3),
PP lined
18
EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50),
PFA lined
81
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3),
hard rubber lined
83
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3) 90
EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50),
PP lined
91
6 Diaphragm material Code
Elastomer
NBR 2
FKM 4
CR 8
EPDM 29
PTFE
PTFE/EPDM one-piece 54
PTFE/EPDM two-piece 5M
PTFE/FKM two-piece 5T
PTFE/PVDF/EPDM three-piece 71
Note: The PTFE/PVDF/EPDM diaphragm (code 71) can
only be combined with PFA lined valve bodies.
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2

Actuator size 4AD 4AD
Actuator size 4AF 4AF
9 Mounting type Code
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 620 Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
membrane actuator, cast iron distance piece
2 DN 80 DN 80
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 8 Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1,
length only for body configuration D
5 Valve body material 8 EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
6 Diaphragm material 29 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 3/3 Actuator size 3/3
9 Mounting type Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 24GEMÜ 620
GEMÜ 620www.gemu-group.com 7 / 24
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: NBR (code 2) -10 — 100 °C
FKM (code 4) -10 — 90 °C
CR (code 8) -10 — 100 °C
EPDM (code 29) -10 — 100 °C
PTFE/EPDM (code 54) -10 — 100 °C
PTFE/EPDM (code 5M) -10 — 100 °C
PTFE/FKM (code 5T) -10 — 100 °C
PTFE/PVDF/EPDM (code 71) -10 — 100 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 40 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 24GEMÜ 620
Pressure
Operating pressure: MG DN Control
function
Actuator
size
EPDM PTFE
25 15 - 25 1, 2, 3 0KN 0–10 0–10
40 32 - 40 1, 2, 3 1KN 0–10 0–10
50 50 1, 2, 3 2KN 0–10 0–10
65 65 1 3/1 0–3 0–2
3A1 0–3 0–2
3/2 0–6 0–4
3A2 0–6 0–4
3/3 0–10 0–6
3A3 0–10 0–6
2 3/F, 3AF 0–10 0–6
3 3/D, 3AD 0–10 0–6
80 80 1 3/2 0–3 0–2
3A2 0–3 0–2
3/3 0–7 0–5
3A3 0–7 0–5
4A2 0–10 0–6
2 3/F, 3AF 0–10 0–6
3 3/D, 3AD 0–10 0–6
100 100 1 3/3 0–6 0–4
3A3 0–6 0–4
4A3 0–10 0–6
2 3/F 0–6 0–4
3AF 0–6 0–4
4AF 0–10 0–6
3 3/D 0–6 0–4
3AD 0–6 0–4
4AD 0–10 0–6

1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 8 1)
Material code 2)
8 17, 18, 83
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF
25 15 95.0 65.0 14.0 4 19.0 18.0 130.0
20 105.0 75.0 14.0 4 19.0 20.5 150.0
25 115.0 85.0 14.0 4 19.0 23.0 160.0
40 32 140.0 100.0 19.0 4 28.0 28.7 180.0
40 150.0 110.0 19.0 4 28.0 33.0 200.0
50 50 165.0 125.0 19.0 4 35.0 39.0 230.0
65 65 185.0 145.0 19.0 4 27.5 51.0 290.0
80 80 200.0 160.0 19.0 8 33.0 59.5 310.0
100 100 220.0 180.0 19.0 8 43.0 73.0 350.0
125 125 250.0 210.0 19.0 8 65.0 87.0 400.0
150 150 285.0 240.0 23.0 8 58.0 109.0 480.0
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
2) Valve body material
Code 8: EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 18: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PP lined
Code 83: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), hard rubber lined
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com18 / 24GEMÜ 620
Flange EN (code 53)
ØL
Ø
Døk
H
1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 53 1)
Material code 2)
8 17 8 17 8 17
øD øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF
25 15 95.0 - 65.0 14.0 4 19.0 - 117.0 -
20 105.0 - 75.0 14.0 4 19.0 - 117.0 -
25 115.0 - 85.0 14.0 4 19.0 - 127.0 -
40 32 140.0 - 100.0 19.0 4 28.0 - - -
40 150.0 - 110.0 19.0 4 28.0 - 159.0 -
50 50 165.0 - 125.0 19.0 4 35.0 - 191.0 -
65 65 185.0 - 145.0 19.0 4 27.5 - 216.0 -
80 80 200.0 - 160.0 19.0 8 33.0 - 254.0 -
100 100 220.0 - 180.0 19.0 8 43.0 - 305.0 -
125 125 250.0 - 210.0 19.0 8 65.0 - 356.0 -
150 150 285.0 280.0 3) 240.0 23.0 8 58.0 109.0 406.0 416.0
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 53: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form A, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body config-
uration D
2) Valve body material
Code 8: EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
3) Diameter deviates from standard
Dimensions
GEMÜ 620www.gemu-group.com 19 / 24
Flange ANSI Class (code 38, 39)
ØL
Ø
Døk
H
1
FTF
MG DN Connection types code 1)
38 38 39
Material code 2)
8 17, 18, 83 17, 18 83 8, 17, 18,
83
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF FTF
25 15 90.0 60.3 15.9 4 19.0 18.0 - - 130.0
20 100.0 69.9 15.9 4 19.0 20.5 146.0 146.4 150.0
25 110.0 79.4 15.9 4 19.0 23.0 146.0 146.4 160.0
40 32 115.0 88.9 15.9 4 28.0 28.7 - - 180.0
40 125.0 98.4 15.9 4 28.0 33.0 175.0 171.4 200.0
50 50 150.0 120.7 19.0 4 35.0 39.0 200.0 197.4 230.0
65 65 180.0 139.7 19.0 4 27.5 51.0 226.0 222.4 290.0
80 80 190.0 152.4 19.0 4 33.0 59.5 260.0 260.4 310.0
100 100 230,0 3) 190.5 19.0 8 43.0 73.0 327.0 324.4 350.0
125 125 255.0 215.9 22.2 8 65.0 87.0 - - 400.0
150 150 280.0 241.3 22.2 8 58.0 109.0 416.0 416.0 480.0
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes

1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 56 1)
Material code 2)
17 81, 91 17 81, 91
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF
25 25 110.0 79.4 15.9 4 - 23.0 - 127.0
40 40 125.0 98.4 15.9 4 - 32.0 - 165.0
50 50 150.0 120.7 19.0 4 - 40.0 - 191.0
80 80 190.0 152.4 19.0 4 - 58.0 - 254.0
100 100 230.0 190.5 19.0 8 - 70.0 - 311.0
150 150 280.0 241.3 22.2 8 109.0 - 416.0 -
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 56: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body con-
figuration D
2) Valve body material
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
Dimensions
GEMÜ 620www.gemu-group.com 21 / 24
Flange BS (code 51)
ØL
Ø
Døk
H
1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 51 1)
Material code 2)
17 81, 91 17 81, 91
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF
25 25 114.0 83.0 14.0 4 - 23.0 - 127.0
40 40 125.0 98.0 14.0 4 - 32.0 - 165.0
50 50 152.0 114.0 17.0 4 - 40.0 - 191.0
80 80 184.0 146.0 17.0 4 - 58.0 - 254.0
100 100 216.0 178.0 17.0 8 - 70.0 - 311.0
150 150 279.0 235.0 22.0 8 109.0 - 416.0 -
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 51: Flange BS 10 tab. "E", face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body configuration D
2) Valve body material
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com22 / 24GEMÜ 620
Threaded socket DIN (code 1)
R
L
t
SW2
H
H
1
Connection type threaded socket (code 1) 1), SG iron material (code 90) 2)
MG DN NPS H H1 L n R SW 2 t
25 15 1/2" 32.7 16.7 85.0 6 G 1/2 32 15.0
20 3/4" 42.0 21.5 85.0 6 G 3/4 41 16.3
25 1" 46.7 23.7 110.0 6 G 1 46 19.1
40 32 1¼" 56.0 28.5 120.0 6 G 1¼ 55 21.4
40 1½" 66.0 33.5 140.0 6 G 1½ 65 21.4
50 50 2" 76.0 38.5 165.0 6 G 2 75 25.7
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of flats
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
2) Valve body material
Code 90: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3)
Threaded socket NPT (code 31)
R
L
t
SW2
H
H
1
Connection type threaded socket NPT (code 31) 1), SG iron material (code 90) 2)
MG DN NPS H H1 L n R SW 2 t
25 15 1/2" 32.7 16.7 85.0 6 NPT 1/2 32 13.6
20 3/4" 42.0 21.5 85.0 6 NPT 3/4 41 14.1
25 1" 46.7 23.7 110.0 6 NPT 1 46 16.8
40 32 1¼" 56.0 28.5 120.0 6 NPT 1¼ 55 17.3
40 1½" 66.0 33.5 140.0 6 NPT 1½ 65 17.3
50 50 2" 76.0 38.5 165.0 6 NPT 2 75 17.7
Dimensions in mm
MG = diaphragm size
n = number of flats
1) Connection type
Code 31: Threaded socket NPT
2) Valve body material
Code 90: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3)
Dimensions
GEMÜ 620www.gemu-group.com 23 / 24
Accessories
GEMÜ 1460
NAMUR mounting bracket
The GEMÜ 1460 is a NAMUR mounting bracket for pneumatically operated linear actuators. The product